BRIAN SANDOVAL
Governor

PATRICK GAVIN Executive Director



STATE PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOL AUTHORITY

1749 North Stewart Street Suite 40 Carson City, Nevada 89706-2543 (775) 687 - 9174 · Fax: (775) 687 – 9113

BRIEFING MEMORANDUM

TO: SPCSA Board

FROM: Ryan Herrick, General Counsel

SUBJECT: Agenda Item No. 4(a)(4)(ii): Executive Director Recruitment and Search

DATE: November 30, 2018

The SPCSA Executive Director job announcement is active at:

- The State of Nevada job announcement website;
- The National Alliance for Public Charter Schools website;
- The National Alliance of Charter School Authorizers website;
- Careers in Government website;
- The SPCSA website:
- LinkedIn;
- Zip Recruiter;
- Jobs2Careers;
- Glassdoor.

It is anticipated that the job announcement will be posted for a period of 30-45 days, depending on the quality and quantity of applicants. At the end of this period, eight to ten applicants will be invited to interview before the Authority Board. The Authority Board will interview these applicants at a meeting in early 2019 and choose the three strongest candidates to submit to the governor, who will then appoint the candidate he chooses.

NRS 388A.190 governs this process, and reads as follows:

- 1. The Executive Director of the State Public Charter School Authority:
 - (a) Must be appointed by the Governor from a list of three candidates submitted by the State Public Charter School Authority and serves at the pleasure of the Governor.
 - (b) Is in the unclassified service of the State.
- 2. To be eligible for appointment to the office of Executive Director of the State Public Charter School Authority, a person must:
 - (a) Be at least 21 years of age at the time of appointment; and
 - (b) Possess a demonstrated understanding of charter schools and a commitment to using charter schools to strengthen public education in this State.